C
SE
1
SO
L
G
 S

the S3 sensor is required (see diagrams
1, 2 and 3 in chapter 6.3), it must be
ordered (order code 9109) and connected
according to the instructions for the
SRS1 T controller.
Connections G 3/4“ M - code 20576
SRS1 T
CONTROLLER
L 	 live
N 	 neutral
RI, R 	 potential-free switching contact
Vi 	 iPWM signal input
– 	 GND PWM
V 	 PWM signal output
S2 	 sensor 2 (solar consumer)
S1 	 sensor 1 (collector)
Connections G 1“ M - code 20572
  1 - SRS1 T CONTROLLER
  2 - CIRCULATION PUMP
  3 - CHECK VALVE
  4 - BALL VALVE WITH SIDE
       OUTLET FOR SAFETY
       GROUP
  5 - THERMOMETER (IN THE
       UPPER PART OF
       INSULATION)
  6 - PRESSURE GAUGE
  7 - EXPANSION VESSEL
       CONNECTION POINT, 3/4“ M
  8 - 6 BAR SAFETY VALVE
  9 - BALL VALVE 3/4“ M FOR
       FILLING / DRAINING THE
       SYSTEM
10 - SPANNER FOR CONTROL
       OF BALL VALVE WITH SIDE
       OUTLET
11 - BALL VALVE 3/4“ M FOR
       FILLING / DRAINING THE
       SYSTEM
12 - CABLE FOR CONNECTING
       S1 SOLAR TEMPERATURE
       SENSOR
13 - S2 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
14 - S1 SOLAR TEMPERATURE
        SENSOR
15 - POWER CABLE
16 - FLOWRATE INDICATOR W.
       BALL VALVE
4. Pump Station Components
4.1 Check valve
The check valve prevents the tank from cooling down due to gravity circulation when the sun is not shining.
4.2 Ball valves
Ball valves are used to separate the pump station from the solar circuit. During servicing (including
cleaning of the check valve) there is no need to drain the fluid from the solar thermal system. For